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PF2

PF1

4.7 kΩ
R4

2.2 kΩ
R3

1.5 kΩ
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1.5 kΩ
R1
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EXTP1
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Φ3.5 mm plug
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TH-D72
Φ2.5mm-Three-pronged Plug

COM Terminal

GND

TXD

RXD

(Female)

9-pin D-SUB Connector 

(Solder Side)

9-pin D-SUB Female

TM-D700

PG-5G

RC-D710 + PG-5J

TS-890

RC-D710 + TM-V71
TM-D710/ TM-D710G

9-pin D-SUB Male
9-pin D-SUB Female
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TS-890S

TL-922

2
4

1

6 7

3

5

ALC

GND

RL CONT
GND COM

MKE REMOTE Connector 

(View from Rear Panel)

7-pin DIN Plug
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TS-890S

2
4

1

6 7

3

5

ALC

GND

(RX)

(TX)
COM

BRK

LKY

MKE

10

1
0

ON during Active Low/transmission: “L”

ON during Active High/transmission: 12 V

REMOTE Connector 

(View from Rear Panel)

Linear Amplifier 

(Commercially 

Available)

7-pin DIN Plug

Connect to either ANT 1 or 2.

AC100~240V
50/60Hz

GND

RF INPUT RF OUT

ALC
TX
Control
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TM-D700A

TM-D710GA/ 

TM-D710A/

TM-V71A

TS-890S

PR1

SQC

PKSPSQ

PKD

PKS

ANI

ANO
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Transporter

Response
Control Command

Audio

Commander

Response

Control Command
Audio

UHF Frequency

Audio

VHF Frequency
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fAF = freference + 700[Hz]xfdisplay [MHz] 

19.2  [MHz] 

freference Reference Frequency Shift

fsidetone = 700[Hz] 8 [ppm]‒+ (700 0.006 [Hz])‒+
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